600 E Street NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20530

March 15, 1995

Mr. Thomas Bisson Harvard University Dept. of History, Room 201 Cambridge, MA 02138

Dear Mr. Bisson:

I wanted to give you courtesy notification that the Assassination Records Review Board will be conducting a public meeting at the Massachusetts State House, in Room A-1, at 10:00 a.m., on Friday, March 24, 1995. I thought I would apprise you of the meeting because of the historical nature of the Board's work.

I am including an official notice on the meeting with this letter. As it is a public meeting, students, faculty members, and others from the university are welcome to attend.

As you may be aware, the JFK Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the U.S. Senate to oversee the release of the JFK assassination records. For your additional information, I am attaching a three page fact sheet on the Review Board.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

600 E Street NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20530

March 15, 1995

Kenneth Greenberg, Chair Suffolk University, Dept. of History 8 Ashburton Place Boston, MA 02108

Dear Mr. Greenberg, Chair:

I wanted to give you courtesy notification that the Assassination Records Review Board will be conducting a public meeting at the Massachusetts State House, in Room A-1, at 10:00 a.m., on Friday, March 24, 1995. I thought I would apprise you of the meeting because of the historical nature of the Board's work.

I am including an official notice on the meeting with this letter. As it is a public meeting, students, faculty members, and others from the university are welcome to attend.

As you may be aware, the JFK Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the U.S. Senate to oversee the release of the JFK assassination records. For your additional information, I am attaching a three page fact sheet on the Review Board.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

600 E Street NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20530

March 15, 1995

Prof. James Cronin Boston College Department of History Chestnut Hill, MA 02167-3806

Dear Mr. Cronin:

I wanted to give you courtesy notification that the Assassination Records Review Board will be conducting a public meeting at the Massachusetts State House, in Room A-1, at 10:00 a.m., on Friday, March 24, 1995. I thought I would apprise you of the meeting because of the historical nature of the Board's work.

I am including an official notice on the meeting with this letter. As it is a public meeting, students, faculty members, and others from the university are welcome to attend.

As you may be aware, the JFK Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the U.S. Senate to oversee the release of the JFK assassination records. For your additional information, I am attaching a three page fact sheet on the Review Board.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

600 E Street NW Second Floor Washington, DC 20530

March 15, 1995

Thomas Glick Boston University 226 Bay St. Road Boston, MA 02215

Dear Mr. Glick:

I wanted to give you courtesy notification that the Assassination Records Review Board will be conducting a public meeting at the Massachusetts State House, in Room A-1, at 10:00 a.m., on Friday, March 24, 1995. I thought I would apprise you of the meeting because of the historical nature of the Board's work.

I am including an official notice on the meeting with this letter. As it is a public meeting, students, faculty members, and others from the university are welcome to attend.

As you may be aware, the JFK Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the U.S. Senate to oversee the release of the JFK assassination records. For your additional information, I am attaching a three page fact sheet on the Review Board.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

600 E Street NW • Second Floor • Washington, DC 20530

March 15, 1995

Janice Rand JFK School of Government--Student Services 79 JFK Street Cambridge, MA 02138

Dear Mr. Rand:

I wanted to give you courtesy notification that the Assassination Records Review Board will be conducting a public meeting at the Massachusetts State House, in Room A-1, at 10:00 a.m., on Friday, March 24, 1995. I thought I would apprise you of the meeting because of the historical nature of the Board's work.

I am including an official notice on the meeting with this letter. As it is a public meeting, students, faculty members, and others from the university are welcome to attend.

As you may be aware, the JFK Assassination Records Review Board is an independent federal agency appointed by President Clinton and confirmed by the U.S. Senate to oversee the release of the JFK assassination records. For your additional information, I am attaching a three page fact sheet on the Review Board.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer